1
Technical datasheet
Errors and changes excepted
For more information, contact:
CANSAS-SCI8, SCI16
 Berlin: +49 - 30 - 46 70 90 - 0
CANSAS-SCI8, SCI16
8- or 16-channel module for isolated measurement of voltage,

Modern, intelligent TEDS sensors are completely supported. Conventional sensors can be retrofitted with
sensor recognition in the connector pod or in the cable (imc Plug & Measure).
Order code: Article number
CANSAS-SCI8 / -SCI16 1050128 / 1050127
CANSAS-L-SCI8 / -SCI16 1050150 / 1050149
CANSAS-L-SCI8-SUPPLY / -SCI16-SUPPLY 1050210 / 1050184
CANSAS-L-SCI8-2T / -SCI8-2T-Y / -SCI16-2T 1050167 / - / 1050187
CANSAS-K-SCI8 / -SCI16 1050125 / 1050124
CANSAS-K-SCI8-SUPPLY / -SCI16-SUPPLY 1050240 / 1050295
CANSAS-K-SCI8-BNC / -SCI16-BNC - / 1050175
CANSAS-K-SCI8-2T / -SCI16-2T 1050168 / 1050188
CANSAS-SL-SCI8-D / -SCI16-D 1150006 / 1150008
CANSAS-SL-SCI8-D-SUPPLY / -SCI16-D-SUPPLY 1150025 / 1150034
CANSAS-SL-SCI8-L / -SCI16-L 1150005 / 1150007
CANSAS-SL-SCI8-L-SUPPLY / -SCI16-L-SUPPLY -
CANSAS-SL-SCI8-2T 1150018
12 different models available:
CANSAS-SCI8, CANSAS-SCI16
Fan-less extruded aluminum housing (Short model)
SC8I: 35 x 111 x 90 (W x H x D in mm) (2x DSUB signal terminals)
SCI16: 55 x 111 x 90 (W x H x D in mm) (4x DSUB signal terminals)
Weight ca. 330 g (CANSAS-SCI8)
CANSAS-L-SCI8, CANSAS-L-SCI16
Fan-less extruded aluminum housing (Long model)
SCI8: 35 x 111 x 145 (W x H x D in mm) (2x DSUB signal terminals)
SCI16: 55 x 111 x 145 (W x H x D in mm) (4x DSUB signal terminals)
2
Technical datasheet
Errors and changes excepted
For more information, contact:
CANSAS-SCI8, SCI16
 Berlin: +49 - 30 - 46 70 90 - 0
CANSAS-L-SCI8-SUPPLY, CANSAS-L-SCI16-SUPPLY
Fan-less extruded aluminum housing (Long model)
SCI8: 55 x 111 x 145 (W x H x D in mm) (2x DSUB signal terminals)
SCI16: 75 x 111 x 145 (W x H x D in mm) (4x DSUB signal terminals)
with built-in sensor supply
CANSAS-L-SCI8-2T, CANSAS-L-SCI8-2T-Y, CANSAS-L-SCI16-2T
Fan-less extruded aluminum housing (Long model)
like CANSAS-L-SCI8, CANSAS-L-SCI16 (Long model)
Signal connection 8x or 16x 2-pin TK socket per IEC 584 (green)
only appropriate for temperature measurement with Type K thermocouple
CANSAS-L-SCI8-2T-Y like CANSAS-L-SCI8-2T: TK socket (yellow)
CANSAS-K-SCI8, CANSAS-K-SCI16
Fan-less cassette,
CANSAS-K-SCI8 3U/8HP ( 2x DSUB signal terminals)
CANSAS-K-SCI16 3U/8HP ( 4x DSUB signal terminals)
for insertion into the imc 19“-subrack. CAN-Bus and supply are connected to the module
via the 19“ subrack Weight typ. 900 g
CANSAS-K-SCI8-SUPPLY, CANSAS-K-SCI16-SUPPLY
Fan-less cassette
CANSAS-K-SCI8 3U/8HP ( 2x DSUB signal terminals)
CANSAS-K-SCI16 3U/8HP ( 4x DSUB signal terminals)
for insertion into the imc 19“-subrack. CAN-Bus and supply are connected to the module
via the 19“ subrack with built-in sensor supply
CANSAS-K-SCI8-BNC, CANSAS-K-SCI16-BNC
like CANSAS-K-SCI8, CANSAS-K-SCI16 (Cassette model)
Signal connection 8x or 16x BNC
only appropriate for voltage measurement
CANSAS-K-SCI8-2T, CANSAS-K-SCI16-2T
like CANSAS-K-SCI8, CANSAS-K-SCI16 (Cassette model)
Signal connection 8x or 16x 2-pin TK socket per IEC 584 (green)
only appropriate for temperature measurement with Type K thermocouple
SCI8: 41 x 128 x 145 (W x H x D in mm)
SCI16: 81 x 128 x 145 (W x H x D in mm)
CANSAS-SL-SCI8-L, CANSAS-SL-SCI16-L
Fan-less IP65 extruded aluminum housing (SL model, Lemo signal terminals)